The Fund's strategy for the management of market risk is driven by the Fund's investment objective as per Fund's

terms and conditions. The Fund's market risk is managed on a timely basis by the Fund Manager in accordance with

the policies and procedures in place. The Fund's market positions are monitored on a timely basis by the Fund

Manager

ANB Capital Balanced Fund

(Previously, Al-Arabi Balanced Fund)

(Managed by anbcapital Company)

(Previously, Arab National Investment Company)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
At 31 December 2022

19

11. FINANCIAL RISK AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The table below sets out the effect on profit or loss of a reasonably possible weakening /strengthening in the individual

equity market prices by 5% which would in turn impact the equity value of the Mutual Funds into which the Fund

investing at the reporting date. The estimates are made on an individual investment basis. The analysis assumes that

all other variables, in particular commission and foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Effect on profit and loss 2022

 2021

   USD   USD

Net gain (loss) on investments held at FVTPL

+5% 368,236  +5%   351,756

 -5% (368,236)   -5% (351,756)

Concentration of equity price risk

The following table analyses the Fund’s concentration of equity price risk in the Fund’s Mutual Fund portfolio,

measured at FVTPL by geographical distribution (based on the place of domicile).

  31

% of units in mutual funds 2022 2021

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia   100% 100%

Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the value of financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes in foreign

exchange rates. The Fund does not have any significant exposure to currency risk as all its significant monetary assets

and monetary liabilities are denominated in US Dollar. The Fund did not undertake significant transactions in

currencies other than Saudi Riyals and US dollars during the year and Saudi Riyal is pegged to the US dollar.

12. MATURITY ANALYSIS OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

The table below shows an analysis of assets and liabilities according to when they are expected to be recovered or settled